regularization of the land are not binding on the State.  

48.     We, therefore, are of the opinion that no case has been made out for 
interference with the impugned judgment.  The appeal is dismissed with 
costs.    Counsel\022s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand 
only).